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Council Members
Office of the Governor
Jeremy Tarr Policy Advisor
Jeremy.Tarr@nc.gov
Department of Environmental Quality
Secretary Michael S. Regan, Council Chair

Executive Designee
Sushma Masemore, P.E.
Deputy Assistant Secretary for the Environment, Energy Director 919-707-8700
Sushma.Masemore@ncdenr.gov

Program Designees
	Tancred Miller
Coastal & Ocean Policy Manager Division of Coastal Management 252-808-2808
Tancred.miller@ncdenr.gov
	Toby Vinson, PE
Section Chief
Division of Energy, Mineral and Land Resources 919-707-9201
Toby.vinson@ncdenr.gov




Department of Transportation
Secretary J. Eric Boyette

Executive Designee
	Johanna Reese
NCDOT
Deputy Secretary of Intergovernmental Affairs
919-707-2820
jhreese@ncdot.gov
	Christopher Werner, PE
Division of Highways
Technical Services Administrator 919-707-2540
cmwerner@ncdot.gov



Program Designees
	Colin Mellor, LG
Environmental Policy Unit 919-707-6139
cmellor@ncdot.gov
	Heather Hildebrandt
Statewide Initiatives Group 919-707-0964
hjhildebrandt@ncdot.gov
	Eric Frazier
Facilities Management Unit 919-707-4554
erfrazier@ncdot.gov



Department of Commerce
Secretary Anthony Copeland

	Executive Designee
George Sherrill, MPA Chief of Staff
Office of the Secretary 919-814-4603
gsherrill@nccommerce.com
	Program Designee
John Hardin, PhD Executive Director
Office of Science, Technology & Innovation 919-814-4639
jhardin@nccommerce.com



Department of Administration
Secretary Machelle Sanders

	Executive Designee
Mark Edwards Deputy Secretary
mark.edwards@doa.nc.gov
	Program Designee
Emily Roach
Emily.Roach@doa.nc.gov




Department of Public Safety
Secretary Erik Hooks

	Executive Designee
Doug Holbrook
Deputy Secretary/Chief Financial Officer Office of the Secretary
doug.holbrook@ncdps.gov
	Program Designee
Paul Braese
Energy Program Engineer Paul.Braese@ncdps.gov




Department of Health and Human Services
Secretary Mandy Cohen

	Executive Designee
Iris B. Cooper Assistant Secretary
Procurement, Contracts & Grants
Iris.Cooper@dhhs.nc.gov
	Program Designee
Peter J. Veit. P.E.
Chief, Facilities Engineering & Construction Peter.Veit@dhhs.nc.gov




Department of Natural and Cultural Resources
Secretary Susi Hamilton

	Executive Designee
Reid Wilson
Chief Deputy Secretary
reid.wilson@ncdcr.gov
	Program Designee
Erin Lawrence
Director of Capital Projects
erin.lawrence@ncdcr.gov



Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Secretary Larry Hall

	Executive Designee
Cecil Holt DMVA Architect
cecil.holt@doa.nc.gov
	Program Designee
Paul Berry
paul.berry@milvets.nc.gov 




Department of Revenue
Secretary Ronald Penny

	Executive Designee
Angela Altice
Assistant Secretary of Business Services and Support
919-754-2330
Angela.Altice@ncdor.gov
	Program Designee
Matt King
Business Operations Facilities Manager 919-814-1164
Matthew.King@ncdor.gov



Department of Information Technology
Secretary Eric Boyette

	Executive Designee
Nate Denny Chief of staff 919-754-6715
nate.denny@nc.gov
	Program Designee
Henry Kaylor
Director, Eastern Data Center Services 919-754-6320
henry.kaylor@nc.gov
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